FO	RM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  Patent and Tradestark Office
	DATENTS ONLY
2001 5	States & Hallety LLP a Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
o the	
	Name of <u>Original</u> conveying party(ies): FUJITSU LIMITED
	Name and Address of Final receiving party(ies):
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588, JAPAN
	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi Aichi-ken, 471-8571, JAPAN
	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment
1348	X Other: We are recording to add an omitted Assignee and to consort the viously recorded Assignments: Assignment Recordation Reel 014306, Frame 007, and Reel viously recorded Assignments: Assignment Recordation Sheets are enclosed, with a copy executed Assignment.  Execution Date(s): June 12, 2003
•	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application:  The execution date(s) of the application is/are:  (b) The title is:
	OR  This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/460,732, filed December 14, 1999; and  (b) Patent No(s). 6,288,774B1, issued September 11, 2001.
ā.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1095.1117  Attention: Stephen T. Boughner 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700
	Washington, D.C. 20005
3.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account in necessary.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<u>Ste</u>	phen T. Boughner, Reg. No. 45,317 me of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet:

**PATENT REEL: 015127 FRAME: 0376** 

ADAMA Stook & Halsey LLP

	52001 Staas & Halsey ILP To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	03-08-2004 102686849	S&H FORM: (2/01)  U.S. DEPARTMENT  OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office  Ched original documents or copy thereof.
1	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Flaast 1999	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): FUJITSU LIMITED		
2.	Name and Address of receiving pa	arty(ies):	
	1. FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-cho Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-s Kanagawa 211-8588 Jap	an	1945 3 20 <b>04</b>
	<ol> <li>TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABI 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japa</li> </ol>		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X_ Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger Change of Name	. <del>******</del> *
	Execution Date(s): June 12, 200		
4.	(a) The execution date(s) (b) The title is:  OR	f the application is/are:	
	(a) Patent Application Note	l after filing of the application: a) 09/460.732, filed <u>December 14.</u> 4B1, issued <u>September 11, 2001</u> .	
5.	Attention: Stephen T. Boughne 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Su Washington, D.C. 20005		95.1117
6.	Facelications 3	nd patents involved:1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Appl	
8/	Deposit Account No.: 19-393 (Attach duplicate copy of this	5 (Any underpayment is authorize page if paying by deposit account)	ed to be charged to this Deposit Account)
03/05/2004 01 FC:8021	40,00 MP	317	3/2/04 Date
<u>s</u>	tephen T. Boughner, Reg. No. 45. Varne of Person Signing	Signature	al number of pages including cover sheet:
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	·		

0-04

04:44pm

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan (hereinafter "Assignor") is the exclusive owner of all rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No.6,288,774 B1, by virtue of assignment recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 1999 at Reel 010471, Frame 0299; and

WHEREAS, TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining a partial interest in the rights and title in and to said U.S. Letters Patent No.6,288,774 B1;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee, a partial interest in the rights and title in and to said U.S. Letters Patent No.6,288,774 B1.

Date:	June 12,	2003	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

FUJITSU LIMITED

Naoyuki AKIKUSA

President, CEO and COO



## 1095.1117

MARCH 19, 2003

PTAS

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



STAAS & HALSEY LLP ATTENTION: STEPHEN T. BOUGHNER 700 ELEVENTH STREET, N.W. SUITE 500 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/13/2002

REEL/FRAME: 013484/0329

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

FUJITSU LIMITED

DOC DATE: 05/17/2002

ASSIGNEE:

FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, KAMIKODANAA, 4-CHOME NAKAHARA-KU, KAWASAKI-SHI KANAGAWA 211-8588, JAPAN

ASSIGNEE:

TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISAH 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN, 471-8571, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 09460732 PATENT NUMBER: 6288774

FILING DATE: 12/14/1999 ISSUE DATE: 09/11/2001



**PATENT** REEL: 015127 FRAME: 0379 013484/0329 PAGE 2

VIOLET MCCOY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



## 1042.1111/212



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 05, 2004

PTAS

STAAS & HALSEY LLP STEPHEN T. BOUGHNER 1201 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, DC 20005

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/23/2003

REEL/FRAME: 014306/0007

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

(t)

ASSIGNOR:

FUJITSU LIMITED

DOC DATE: 06/12/2003

ASSIGNEE:

TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN 471-8571, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 09460732 PATENT NUMBER: 6288774 ASSIGNALITED

Fig. 1-1 Homitad

Notonera- M. Hanguary - Shi
FILING DATE: 12/12/1999

ISSUE DATE: 09/11/2001

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

COPY

PATENT REEL: 015127 FRAME: 0381

**RECORDED: 03/03/2004**